41
SEF
                              チップ抵抗器
                                        Chip Resistors
特長  FEATURES
(1)  小型・薄型・軽量です。
(2)  全品電極は 3 層構造となっているため、安定性と高い
     信頼性を有しています。

(4)  Resistance tolerance can be manufactured from F(±1％).
(5)  Products meet RoHS requirements.
呼称 TYPE DESIGNATION
定格・寸法
寸法 DIMENSIONS
A Ceramic substrate
B Resistive film
C Protective coating
D Inner electrode
E Ni plating
F Sn plating
形 式
Style
サイズ
Size
(mm)
サイズ
Size
(inch)
寸 法  Dimensions (mm)
包装数量
Q’ty/Reel L W C d t
RC0603 0603 0201 0.6±0.03 0.3±0.03 0.1±0.05 0.15±0.05 0.25±0.05 10,000
RC1005 1005 0402 1.0±0.05 0.5±0.05 0.2±0.1 0.25±0.1 0.35±0.05 10,000
RC1608 1608 0603 1.6±0.15 0.8±0.15 0.3±0.2 0.3±0.2 0.45±0.1 5,000
RC210 2012 0805 2.1±0.15 1.25±0.15 0.35±0.2 0.35±0.2 0.55±0.1 5,000
RC315 3216 1206 3.1±0.15 1.55±0.15 0.5±0.2 0.5±0.2 0.55±0.1 5,000
RC325 3225 1210 3.1±0.15 2.65±0.15 0.5±0.2 0.5±0.2 0.55±0.1 5,000
RC525 5025 2010 5.1±0.2 2.6±0.2 0.6±0.3 0.5±0.3 0.55±0.1 4,000
RC633 6432 2512 6.4±0.2 3.1±0.2 0.7±0.4 0.7±0.4 0.55±0.1 4,000
（例）
How to Order
RC1608 －  104      J      T
形式     公称抵抗値    抵抗値許容差    テーピング
Style       Resistance      Res. Tolerance         taping
104=100kΩ     J（±5％）
Ｃ：保護膜
Ａ：セラミック基板
Ｂ：抵抗体
Ｅ：１次メッキ
Ｄ：導 体
Ｆ：２次メッキ
１０４ １０４
Ｌ
ｗ
ｃ ｃ
１０４
ｔ
ｄ ｄ
RoHS
RC Series
42
-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
0
20